SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025 Approved by the Board of Trustees

DIVISIONAL FEES

0

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

NCGS International Student Application Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Co-Validation Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wale the Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	210.00 140.00 300.00 150.00 2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 240.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee \$ OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee \$ Non-Curricular Goods and Services NCGS International Student Application Fee (non-refundable) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Student Co-Validation Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) \$ NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) \$ 9, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs	140.00 300.00 150.00 2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Student Application Fee (non-refundable) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Co-Validation Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Within Canada NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	300.00 150.00 2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Student Application Fee (non-refundable) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Co-Validation Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tultion Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tultion Fee (K) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Within Canada NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tultion Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	150.00 2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Student Co-Validation Fee (For Mexico, Spain or Brazil Applicants) (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	150.00 2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ 12, NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) \$ 6, NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) \$ NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada \$ NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) \$ 9, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ 7, NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) \$ 5, NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee \$ NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs **Transportation Fee**	2,720.00 6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Student Tuition Fee (K) NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	6,360.00 40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Student Wire-Transfer Fee (K,Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) \$ 5, NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs **Transportation Fee**	40.00 500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS International Students Medical Insurance (Gr 3,Gr 2,Gr 1,K,Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9,Gr 12,Gr 11,10) NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	500.00 6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Continental USA and Mexico NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Mon-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	6.50 9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (Per Day) - Outside North America \$ NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) \$ NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) \$ NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee \$ NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs \$ Transportation Fee	9.50 2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Mandatory Student Travel Insurance (per day) - Within Canada NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	2.20 240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	240.00 9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	9,540.00 7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 1,Gr 2,Gr 3) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	7,950.00 7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 4,Gr 5,Gr 6) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9) NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs Transportation Fee	7,950.00 5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Non-Alberta Resident Cdn & Adult Tuition Fees-Out of Province (K) \$ 5, NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee \$ NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs \$ Transportation Fee	5,300.00 100.00
NCGS Pre-K Monthly Fee \$ NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs \$ Transportation Fee	100.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs \$ Transportation Fee	
Transportation Fee	33.00
·	
	375.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries) \$ 1,	1,000.00
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2,000.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus.	375.00
•	187.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)	375.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)	375.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee \$	187.50
Community Use	
0 Community Use Adult Oriented Gym Rental (Instructional Day)	50.00
	125.00
0 Community Use Adult Oriented Instruction Space Rental (Instructional Day) \$	35.00
0 Community Use Adult Oriented Instruction Space Rental (non-instructional day) \$	90.00
O Community Use Bleacher Rental \$	30.00
0 Community Use Cancellation & Non-Appearance Fee (less than 10 days notice) \$	25.00
0 Community Use Cancellation and Non-Appearance Fee (less than 3 days notice) \$	25.00
0 Community Use Cancellation and Non-appearance fee (no show) \$ \\$	50.00
0 Community Use Chair Rental (100 plus) \$	75.00
0 Community Use Chair Rental (50-100) \$	50.00

SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025 Approved by the Board of Trustees

DIVISIONAL FEES

0

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Row Labels	Curre	ent Fee
0 Community Use Chairs (0-50)	\$	30.00
0 Community Use Change Fee (per occurence)	\$	25.00
0 Community Use Insurance Fee	\$	10.00
0 Community Use P.A. System Rental	\$	40.00
0 Community Use Score Clock Rental	\$	25.00
O Community Use Set-Up and Take down of Equipment Rentals	\$	50.00
0 Community Use Youth Oriented Gym Rental (Instructional Day)	\$	40.00
0 Community Use Youth Oriented Gym Rental (Non-instructional day)	\$ 1	10.00
0 Community Use Youth Oriented Instruction Space Rental (Instructional Day)	\$	20.00
0 Community Use Youth Oriented Instruction Space Rental (Non-Instructional Day)	\$	80.00
0 Private Group Gym Rental (Instructional Day)	\$	75.00
0 Private Group Gym Rental (non-instructional day)	\$ 1	50.00
0 Private Group Instructional Space Rental (Instructional Day)	\$	40.00
0 Private Group Instructional Space Rental (Non-Instructional Day)	\$ 1	50.00